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Spittal V.C. School 
Newsletter 32 - Summer term – 7th June 2019 
 

 

Congratulations – to the Recorder Party for the excellent commitment and effort they 

demonstrated at the national Urdd eisteddfod in Cardiff during half term. They demonstrated their 

team approach and supported each other well, resulting in a gold medal. Thank you to Mr Morris 

for the he has undertaken with the group. 

 

Gardening Club – Two members of the local Soroptimist club visited Gardening club in school this 

week and planted sunflower seeds. 

  

Mobile Phones – A reminder that children should not bring mobile phones to school with them.  

Where there is a genuine need for these to be with the pupil for after school the phone should be 

left with the school office during the day. 

 

Pupils of the week 
 

 Pupils of the Week Siaradwr yr wythnos 

Class 1 Ella – Rose and Eddie Maci 

Class 2 Lizzie and Harrison Lizzie 

Class 3 Oshan and Mia Annabelle 

Class 4 Joshua and Tom Ohona 

Class 5 Iwan and Rosie Rosie 

 

 

Foundation Phase Key Stage 2 

Frazer Rhiley S 
 

Attendance - School target 96.5% 

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 

96.88 90.97 87.93 97.5 88.93 

 

Dates for the diary  

 Mon 10th – Year 5 & 6 Kwik cricket 

 Weds 12th June – Humanities transition year 6 Ysgol Bro Gwaun 

 Weds 12th June – Year 5 and 6 Grown Up talk with the school nurse 

 Mon 17th June – 8pm – Parent forum meeting 

 Mon 17th June – Year 5 Sports Ambassadors attending Play conference 

 Weds 19th June – Class 5 – Transition Sustainable Summit @ Haverfordwest High VC School 

 Thurs 20th June – Year 6 music transition Ysgol Bro Gwaun 

 Tues 25th June – Sports Day – Foundation Phase morning  & Junior afternoon 

 Weds 26th June – Year 6 pilgrimage and Leavers Service @ St David’s Cathedral 

 Weds 26th June @ 6.30pm – Governing Body meeting with parents 

 Thurs 27th June – Primary Prom Concert with Pembrokeshire Music Service 

 Fri 28th June – Summer fete after school 

 Tues 2nd July – Reserve Sports Day 

 Fri 5th July – Groups Variety Day year 6 transition – Ysgol Bro Gwaun 

 Mon 8th July – Class 5 trip 

 Tues 9th July – Music assembly @ 9:30am 
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 Thurs 11th July – DCF year 6 transition – Ysgol Bro Gwaun 

 Fri 12th July – Juniors summer concert – afternoon performance  

 Mon 15th July – Juniors summer concert – evening performance  

 Tues 16th July – Juniors summer concert – evening performance  

 Thursday 18th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly @ 9:30am – parents welcome 

 Fri 19th July – Last day of summer term for pupils 

 Mon 22nd July – INSET – No school for children 

 

 

Yours sincerely   

  
 

Mrs S. Vaughan, Head teacher 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 


